
SUMMARY OF LEGISLATIVE PAYROLLS

REGULAR SESSION OF 1931

Senate House Mrs. Kate M. Alsobrook, House Indexing
M em bers ...................................................... $ 15,468.10 $ 39,187.40 Clerk -----------------------------------------... ................ 60 6.00 360.00Attaches (elective) .................................... 9,600.00 6,600.00 Caroline Attanasio, Secretary Efficiency
Attaches (appointive) .............................. 43,158.00 37,758.00 Committee .................................................. 58 6.00 348.00Pre-Session Work ...................................... 138.00 ................ Margaret Dorman Croy, Reading Clerk 57 6.00 342.00Enrolling Room .......................................... 162.00 ................ Fannie Jones, Custodian Third Bill andExtra Payroll .............................................. ................ 208.69 Stam ps .......................................................... 6 .03 00Extra Payroll--208.69 Stamps-~~~~~~~~~~60 6.00 360.00Additional Payroll ...................................................... 678.00 H. R. Kaufman, Typewriter Mechanic .... 53 6.00 318.00Court Reporter for House-Reporting Sarah Alvey, Stenographer ...................... 54 6.00 324.00Amos Impeachment Proceedings . ............... 338.39 Mrs. Frank Anderson, Stenographer. 58 6.00 348.00

Virginia Ballinger, Stenographer ............ 58 6.00 348.00
$ 68,526.10 $ 84,770.48 Johnnie Bell, Stenographer ...................... 57 6.00 342.00Total (both Houses) ................................................... . $153,296.58 Helen Burk, Stenographer ........................ 58 6.00 34800

Rubye Carlton, Stenographer .................. 58 6.00 348.00HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Ella S. Cheney, Stenogrpaher .................. 58 6.00 348.00ELECTIVE ATTACHES Mrs. Margaret M. Collins, Stenographer 58 6.00 348,00
(REGULAR SESSION OF 1931) Virginia Davis, Stenographer .................. 58 6.00 348.00

Mrs. Lillian Flesh, Stenographer ............ 58 6.00 348.00
Name Position Days Rate Amount Helen Goodwin, Stenographer .................. 57 6.00 342.00

Frank Webb, Chief Clerk .......................... 60 $6.Oi $ 360.00 Mrs. Ina G. Johnson, Stenographer ........ 58 6.00 348.00Emma L. Smith Asst. Chief Clerk .......... 60 6.00 360.00 Esther Maige, Stenographer .................... 58 6.00 348.00
Mrs. W. R. Dorman, Bill Clerk .................. 60 6.00 360.00 Kate McDaniel, Stenographer .................. 58 6.00 348.00Louis 0. Graveley. Jr., Reading Clerk. 60 6.00 360.00 Lutie Muse, Stenographer.58 6.00 348.00Am-on McClellan, Reading Clerk .......... 60 6.0 360.00 Harriette C. Nelson, Stenographer ........... 58 6.00 348.00Richard W. Ervin, Engrossing Clerk. .60 6.00 360.00 Catherine Nolan, Stenographer . 58 6.00 348.00Miss Annie Bond, Enrolling Clerk...........60 6.00 360.00 Margaret L. Nine, Stenographer. 58 6.00 348.00Nathan Jones, Sergeant-at-Arms. .60 6.00 360.00 Grace Reddick, Stenographer ..... 58 6.00 348.00C. J. Ferrell, Messenger ........ 60 6.00 360.00 Lois Rouss, Stenographer .58 6.00 348.00
S. A. Barco, Doorkeeper ............ 60 6.0 360.00 W. E. Saxton, Stenographer ............ 13 6.0 78.00Don Tompkins, Gallery Doorkeeper ........ 60 6.00 360.00 Lulita Smith, Stenographer.58 6.00 348.00Rev. J. E. Mickler, Chaplain ............ 60 6.00 360.00 Maxine Steel, Stenographer .................. 58 6.00 348.00J. H. Stewart, Janitor........................60 6.00 360.00 Katherine Warren, Stenographer. 58 6.00 348.00
Dorothy Freeman. Page ................ 60 4.JO 240.00 Gwendolyn Worthington, Stenographer 58 6.00 348.00Dick Bell, Page ............................. 60 4.00 240.00 Marguerite Scull, Stenographer ................ 4 6.00 270.00Dwight L. Rogers, Jr., Page...................60 4.0. 240.00 Minnie McCord, Stenographer.54 6.00 324.00
Marjorie Hightower, Page .............. 60 4.vO 240.00 Gwendolyn Reese, Stenographer ........ 54 6.00 324.00Nell Stone, Page..........................................60 4.00 240.00 Irene Green, Typist........................... .53 6.00 318.00William B. Clark, Page .............................. 60 .. o0 240.00 Edna Culbreath, Stenographer ................. 54 6.00 324.00Alton Dendy, Page ........ 60 4.30 240:00 Ruth Johnson, Stenographer ................... 54 6.00 324.00Thomas irmstrong, Page.......................60 4.00 240.00 Elizabeth Jones, Typist.58 6.00 348.00

Louise Rollins, Typist.............................54 6.00 324.00
Total . .................... $6,600.00 Mildred Scott, Typist .................... 54 6.00 324.00

Lucile Robertson, Typist.54 6.00 324.00'
APPOINTIVE ATTACHES Sue Papy, Typist ...................... 54 6.00 324.00

Mary Gray, Typist .............................. 54 6.00 324.00'Name Position Days Rate Amount Permelia Folsom, Typist ............... 54 6.00 324.00Lester Lewis, Special Asst. Chief Clerk 60 $6.00 $ 360.00 Ruby Cress, Typist.54 6.00 324.00
Walter G. T.roxler, Asst. Bill Clerk ...... 60 6.00 360.00 Elizabeth Roberts. 'Typist .............. 54 6.00 324.00. M. Watson, Assth Sergeant-at-Arms 60 6.00 36000 Betty Dunbar, Typist .............................. 54 6.00 324.00W. J. Bledsoe, Secretary to Speaker. 60 6.00 360.00 Dorothy Lewis, Typist.53 6.00 318.00Mrs. Inez McDuff, Special Asst Chief Elizabeth B. Jones, Typist.54 6.00 324.00Clerk .......................................... 60 6.00 360.00 Lora Lee, Typist ................ 54 6.00 324.00B. B. Dewell, Journal Clerk...................59 6.00 354.00 Gertrude Bosley, Typist.54 6.00 324.00
Burke Floyd, Asst. Journal Clerk ....... 59 6.00 354.00 Mabel Langford, Typist ............... 54 6.00 324.00,Cadwallader 73rock, Asst. Journal Clerk 59 6.00 354.00 Marguerite Rouse, Typist .............. 53 6.00 318.00Mason West, Asst. Journalge ........... 57 6.00 342.00 Minnie Marshall, Typist .................. 54 6.00 324.00Dave Thomas, Asst. Journal Clerk .......... 57 6.00 342.00 Lenabell Hagan, Typist.54 6.00 324.00
George R. Walker, Asst. Journal Clerk .... 57 6.00 342.00 Katherine Turnbull, Typist .............. 54 6.00 324.00M. V. Wiggins, Asst. Journal Clerk .......... 52 6.00 312.00 Mrs. Mahew Frier, Typist.54 6.00 324.00Colton Park, Asst.................................. 60 6.00 360.00 Lois Walden, Typist .................................... 54 6.00 324.00J. E. Cox, Asst. Sergeant-at-Arms ........... 60 6.00 360.00 Alice Hart, Typist ................ 54 6.00' 324.00Malcolm Yonge, Ast2 Sergeant-at-Arms 60 6.00 360.00 Mrs. M. A. Young, Typist.54 6.00 324.00'
Holmes Allen, Asst. Messenger .......... 60 6.00 360.00 Violet Trammell, Typist ................ 53 6.00 318.00'Woodrow Melvin, Stenographer , Frank Saxton, Messenger .......................... 54 6.00 324.00

Messenger ...................................... 53 6.00 318.00 Wilfred Strom, Verifier ................... 54 6.00 324.00Henry I. Teate, Stenographer................253 6.00 318.00 Frances Baxter, Verifier.54 6.00 324.00Egbert LeGallee, Supt. Stenographic Loca Mattheus, Verifier .............................. 54 6.00 324.00'
Rooma.6 6.0msto.......e........................6 0 360.00 Evelyn Carmichael, Verifier ...................... 54 6.00 324.00Wallace F. Erwin, First Asst. Vernon Lamne, Verifier ............................. 54 6.00 324.00'
Stenographic Room ................................R60 6.00 360.00 Martha R. Jameson Verifier .................. 54 6.00 324.00Herbert Keen, Messenger Stenographic Mrs. John Hattrlck, Verifier .................. 54 6.00 324.00RoomI.. . . .58 6.00 348.00 Mrs. W. E. Tulley, Verifier ........................ 54 6.00 324.00Bill Bryant, Bill Binder .............................. 58 6.00 348.00 Mrs. Marie Powers, Verifier ....................... 54 6.00 324.00mrs. Clifford G. Simmons, Stenographe 53 6.00 318.00 Mrs. T. C. McEachin, Verifier .................. 54 6.00 324.00Wrs Anna McMillian, Special Asst. Chief Elizabeth Wilson, Verifier ... ...................54 6.00 324.00
Clerk ............................................................ 59 6.00 354.00 Dorothy Harrington Verifier..................... 54 6.0 324.00'
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Broward Poppell, Verifier -------------------------- 54 6.00 324.00 J. '. Bloomquist, Janitor ............................ 60 6.00 360.00
Mrs. T. J. Appleyard, Jr., Verifier .......... 54 6.00 324.00 Mii.;s Eleanor Bowdoin, Senate Index
Ruth Grace Logan, Verifier ...................... 54 6.00 324.00 Secretary .................................................... 60 6.00 360.00
Ruth Patterson Roach, Verifier .............. 54 6.00 324.00 Dr. W. F. Dunkle, Chaplain ...................... 60 6.00 360.00
Mrs. J. C. Clarkson, Verifier .................... 54 6.00 324.00 Miss Myrt Booth, Stenographer .............. 60 6.00 360.0&
Mary E. Partridge, Verifier ...................... 54 6.0O 324.00 Miss Edna Slocum, Stenographer ............ 60 6.00 360.00
Gladys Scruggs, Verifier ............................ 53 6.00 318.00 Marguerite Darby, Stenographer .............. 60 6.00 360.00
Minnie Kehoe, Verifier .............................. 53 6.00 318.00 Miss Hilda Williams, Stenographer ........ 60 6.00 360.00
.Jeffrey McKinnon, Verifier ...................... 54 6.00 324.00 Mrs. Armanda Downing, Stenographer .. 60 6.00 360.00
Elizabeth Lewis Jacobie, Verifier .......... 54 6.00 324.00 Julian Turner, Bill Messenger to
Susie W illiams, Veri'ier .............................. 53 6.00 318.00 Senators ...................................................... 60 6.00 360.00
Jessie Lee Horne, Verifier ...................- 45 6.00 270.00 Purl G. Dean, Page .................................... 60 4.00 240.0ff
Rena Cowart, Verifier ................................ 45 6.00 270.00 John Kuppers, Page .................................... 60 4.00 240.00
Mary McDonald, Typist ............................ 54 6.00 324.00 Betty Frazier, Page ...................................... 60 4.00 240.00'
Bob Mathews, Asst. Journal Clerk .......... 59 6.00 354.00 Ralph Bernard Parrish, Page .................... 60- 4.00 240.00
Jewell Groom, Stenographer .................... 57 6.00 342.00 Mrs. Ruth W. Roberts, Head
W. E. Saxon, Stenographer ...................... 18 6.0G 108.00 Stenographer ............................................- 60 6.00 360.00'
Mrs. Mary M. Meginniss, Index

Supervisor .................................................. 30 6.00 180.00 Total .................................................................. $.0................$ 9,6 00.00

Total ....................................................................................- $37,758.00 ATTACHES SENATE-SESSION OF 1931-APPOINTIVE

ATTACHES-EXTRA PAYROLL Name Position Days Rate Amount
Margaret Adams, Verifier .......................... 51 $6.00 $ 306.00.

Prank Webb, Chief Clerk-Extra Pay Roll covarel by Frankie Allen, Verifier 54 6.00 324.00
Legislative Expense Bill. See Senate Bill No. 974. Melba Andrews, Sec'y. to Corn. of Citrus 54 6.00 324.00'
Preparing House Calendar House of Representatives $ 75.00 Ellen Bailey, Verifier-54 6.00 324.00

Virginia Davis, Stenographer, 14 hours 15 minutes @
75c per hour ......................................-................................ 10.68 W illiam Bailey, Asst. Journal Sec'y ......... 54 6.00 324.00

Kate McDaniel, Stenographer, 50 hours @ 75c per hour 37.50 Amy Bassford, Sec'y. to President .......... 60 6.00 360.QO
Margaret M. Collins, Stenographer, 23 hours 30 minutes Elizabeth Ball, Verifier .............................. 54 6.00 360.009

@ 75c per hour .................................................................. 17.63 Aln Bi ng ,T p s .................. 1 6009 '0@ 75c per hour-17.63 ~~~~Alene Bivings, Typist-16 6.00 96:00
Ina Gibbs Johnson, Stenographer, 60 hours 30 minutes

@ 75c per hour .................................................................. 45.38 Mrs. John Bledsoe, Clerk Corn. Inv.
Gwendolyn Reese, Stenographer, 20 hours, @ 75c Dan McLaughlin ...................................... 17 6.00 102.00

per hour 15.00 Dot Bliss, Clerk Coin. Inv. J. W. Oliver .. 37 6.00 222.00
Sarah Alvey, Stenographer, 10 hours @ 75c per hour 7.50 Mrs. Lois Bowman, Typist ........................ 44 6.00 364.00

Total-$208.69 M~~~~~~~~~~~~~Nilton Bryce, Verifier-........ .........54 6.00 324.00Total ........................................................................................ $208.69 M lo r c , V rfe ................ 5 .03 40
Alma Burtscher, Sec'y. Committee Con-

ADDITIONAL ATTACHES stitutional Amendments .......................... 54 6.00 324.00
Miss Frances Brown, Stenographer

Name Position Days Rate Amount and Typist .................................................. 52 6.00 312.00
C. J. Hancock, Clerk Appropriation Carolyne Boykin, Typist ................- ........... 29 6.00 174.00

Committee .................................................. 57 $6.00 $ 342.00 Lorene Campbell, Clerk Corn. on
Ethel L. Coleman, Verifier ........................ 45 6.00 270.00 Appropriation ............................................ 54 6.00 324.00
Lula V. Hope, Verifier ................................ 11 6.00 66.00

Caroline Carmichael, Clerk Corn. on
TVotal .................................................................................... $ 6 8 0 t a h s ........................... 4 6 0 2 . 0Total-$ 678.00 Attaches-~~~~~~~~~~~~54 6.00 324.00'

Mary Carter, Stenographer & Typist ...... 54 6.00 324.00
ATTACHES Wilbur Casey, Helper Coin. on Inquiry .. 26 6.00 156.00

Madaline A. Jacobson, Court Reporter for House (Re- Mrs. Albert Cates, Verifier ........................ 47 6.00 282.0f
porting Amos Impeachment Proceedings) ........................ $338.39 Virginia Chitty, Clerk Corn. on Public

Health .......................................................... 52 6.00 312.00f
Virginia Chowning, typist .......................... 54 6.00 324.00
Pauline Clark, Stenographer & Typist' .. 54 6.00 324.00

SENATE Gladys Cooper, Stenographer & Typist ....54 6.00 324.00f
ATTACHES SENATE, SESSION OF 1931, ELECTIVE Winifred Council, Clerk. Cor. on

Engrossed Bills .......................................... 59 6.00 354.0ff
Eunice Cowart, Clerk & Typist Corn. on

(REGULAR SESSION OF 1931) Agriculture and Live Stock .................... 54 6.00 324.00
Name Position Days Rate Amount Ann Cromartie, Floor Messenger .............. 54 6.00 324.00

Charles A. Finley, Advisory Secretary ... 60 $6.00 $ 360.00 Dorothy Curtis, Asst. Journal Clerk- 54 6.00 324.00
Robt. W. Davis, Secretary .......................... 60 6.00 360.00 Mrs. Allen Cobb, Asst. Enrolling Sec'y... 19 6.00 114.00
J. W. Kelly, Sergeant-at-Arms ................ 60 6.00 360.00 Josephine Daniels, Verifier ........................ 44 6.00 264.00
J. D. Williamson, Asst. Sergeant-at-Arms 60 6.00 360.00 C. L. Daughtry, Clerk & Messenger

Committee Sheriff Beaty ........................ 37 6.00 222.00~Miss Kate Inman, Reading Secretary ...... 60 6.00 360.00 Commite Sheriff Beaty3 60 2.f
Rev. Ray Y. Walden, Asst. Reading - Carroll Davis, Clerk to Investigating

Rleret. Rary-60 6.00en, s360.00dingCommittee ................................................ 54 6.00 324.00
,lecretary .................... ............................ 60 6.00 360.00 BetaH D n is A stE rol gS ey..36 6021 0,

B. El. immonsBill Scretary60 6.00 360 00 Bertha H. Dennis, Asst. Enrolling Sec'y... 36 6.00 216.00,B. El. Simmons, Bill Secretary .................. 60 6.00 360.00 EueeDcisnClrto raagDc',gla Bel, ssisantSecetay .........60 6 . - Eugene Dickinson, Clerk to Drainage
Deu-.iglas Bell, Assistant Secretary -............ 60 6.00 360.00 Committee .................................................. 60 6.00 360.00
He ward Sapp, Asst. Bill Secretary .......... 60 6.00 360.00 Grace Diehl, Desk Stenographer at

-Mx'3. George McRory, Journal or Mail- Sec'y. Desk .................................................. 51 6.00 306.00f
ing Secretary .............................................. 60 6.00 360.00 Violet Dixon, Desk Stenographer - 60 6.00 360.0f

Mrs. Rose Toohey, Enrolling Secretary.. 60 6.00 360.00 Helen Dixon, Clerk Cor. on Cities
Mr5. J. C. Sasser, Engrossing Secretary.. 60 6.00 360.00 and Towns .................................................. 54 6.00 324.0ff
He-try R. Hall, Doorkeeper ........................ 60 6.00 360.00 William Dodge, Doorkeeper Sgts.
John Neel, Messenger and Postmaster .. 60 6.00 360.00 Office 44 6.00 264.00'
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Oneill Diehi, Messenger Corn. Prisons C. P. Miller, Clerk Com. on County
and Convicts ---------------------------------------------- 19 6.00 114.00 Organizations ............................................ 47 6.00 282.00

Raymond Eberly, Clerk Corn. Finance Ruth Morse, Stenographer ........................ 50 6.00 300.00
and Taxation------------------------------- -54 6.00 324.00 Rena Mickler, Stenographer & Typist .... 25 6.00 150.00

Virginia Eberly, Mes. Committee Finance D. H. McCallum, Clerk Roads &
and Taxation ---------------------------------------------- 53 6.00 318.00 Highways . ................................................... 53 6. 00 318.00

Mrs. Willie Faircioth, Clerk Corn. on Broward McClellan, Bailiff & Messenger
Claims .......................................................... 60 6.00 360.00 Co m te on I v sia o s ......... 4 600M 0Claims.60 6.00 360.00 ~~~~~~~Committee on Investigations - ........49 6.00 294.00

Evelyn Faulkner, Sec'y. Corn. on Mining Emma McDougal, Stenographer & Typist 59 6.00 354.00

and Minerals .............................................. 54 6.00 324.00 Leona C. McElwain, Clerk Com. on Rules 54 6.00 324.00

Franklin Fitzgerald, Bailiff Judic- Tommie McLeod, Messenger ...................... 44 6.00 264.00

Mrs. Jane Fleetwood, Verifier .................. 53 6.00 318.00 Mary Newman, Clerk Cor. Investigating
Mrs. H. S. Foster, Verifier ........................ 44 6.00 264.00 Removal S. A; Hair, Q. J. Bass &

Miss Alene Fraser, Clerk Corn. State W. W. Potter ............................................ 29 6.00 174.00

Institutions ................................................ 53 6.00 - 318.00 Helen Newsome, Verifier ............................ 54 6.00 324.00

Mrs. J. B. Game, Jr., Stenographer - Mary S. Norwood, Floor Messenger ........ 52 6.00 312.00

and Typist .................................................. 54 6.00 324.00 Robert Oliver, Asst. Journal Clerk .......... 52 6.00 312.00

Maude Gary, Clerk Corn. Audit & Mrs. Jet Ong, Typist .................................. 39 6.00 234.00

Control .26 6.00 156.00 Mrs. Mattie Payne, Asst. Enrolling

Jas. C. Getzen, Jr., Clerk Corn. Con- Sceay1 .0 140Jas. C. Getzen, Jr., Clerk Com. Con- ~~~~~~Secretary .................................................... 19 6.00 124.00

gressional Redistricting .......................... 52 6.00 312.00 Lucille Page, Verifier .................................. 60 6.00 360.00

Josephine B. Getzen, Clerk Miscellaneous W. 0. Pearce, Asst. Doorkeeper 54 6.00 324.00

Committee .................................................. 54 6.00 324-00 Harry Peace, Bailiff Spec. Corn. Re-

Mrs. Lee J. Gibson, Verifier ...................... 60 6.00 360.00 district Circuits ........................................ 52 6.00 312.00
Lena Grantham, Clerk to Banking Corn. 60 6.00 360.00 Lucille Peek, Verifier .................................. 44 6.00 264.00

0. L. Graw, Typist ...................................... 32 6.00 192.00 Mrs. W. B. Perkins, Clerk Corn. on
Mrs. Blonza Grant, Verifier ...................... 60 6.00 360.00 Privileges and Elections ........................ 44 6.00 264.00
Dorris Griffith, Floor Messenger .............. 52 6.00 312.00 Bettie Parker, Messenger & Verifier ...... 25 6.00 150.00
Owen Griffin, Sec'y. Judiciary "A" ......... 54 6.00 324.00 Mrs. B. L. Porter, Verifier ........................ 19 6.00 114.00

Betty Guy, Stenographer ............................ 45 6.00 270.00 Mrs. B. A. Ragsdale, Asst. Enrolling
Allene Green, Verifier and Typist ........ 45 6.00 270.00 Secretary .................................................... 60 6.00 360.00
Vena Harrell, Stenographer ...................... 60 6.00 360.00 Mrs. Joe Reese, Asst. Engrossing Sec'y ..... 26 6.00 156.00

Julia E. Ham, Verifier ................................ 54 6.00 324.00 Mrs. Herbert Roberts, Verifier ................ 54 6.00 324.00
Rosalie Hawthorne, Typist ........................ 54 6.00 324.00 Mabel Robertson, Desk Stenographer .... 60 6.00 360.00
Gladys Henderson, Floor Messenger ........ 54 6.00 324.00 Verna Register, Messenger & Typist ...... 25 6.00 150.00
Mrs. A. P. Henry, Clerk Forestry Corn. .. 47 6.00 282.00 Mrs. Pay Rountree, Sec'y. Corn. Investi-
Josephine Henderson, Clerk Corn. gating Otis N. Cobb ................................ 7 6.00 42.00

Associated Industries .....................-......... 46 6.00 276.00 Mrs. C. A. Savage, Typist ........................ 54 6.00 324.00

$i Grace E. Hentz, Clerk Corn. on Game Charlotte Seago, Stenographer & Typist.. 54 6.00 324.00

and Fisheries ............................................ 39 6.00 234.00 Mrs. Ethel Shaw, Verifier ........................ 51 6.00 306.00
Mattie Higgins, Stenographer & Typist .... 52 6.00 312.00 Arie Sheffield, Sec'y. Prisons and
Francis Hightower, Floor Messenger ...... 52 6.00 312.00 Convicts ...................................................... 53 6.00 318.00
Eula Hollowell, Stenographer .................... 60 6.00 360.00 Dorris Simms, Clerk Corn. Investigat-
Margaret S. Hollingsworth, Stenog- ing Taylor and Tilton .............................. 35 6.00 210.00

rapher and Typist .................................... 54 6.00 324.00 Ed Stanley, Asst. Doorkeeper (Gallery).. 60 6.00 360.00
Grace E. Hough, Typist .............................. 44 6.00 264.00 W. G. Starry, Gallery Doorkeeper .......... 60 6.00 360.00

Salina Holland, Helper in Enrolling Elizabeth Stetson, Stenographer and
Room ..............................-............................. 16 6 .00 96.00 Typist .......................................................... 54 6. 00 324.00

Win. F. Hunter, Bailiff on Committee George Stewart, Asst. Messenger and
Associated Industries ............. 46 6.00 276.00 Postmaster .................................................. 54 6.00 324.00

Gertrude Hughes, Verifier ......... ...............- 44 6.00 264.00 Henry H. Stroman, Gen. Bailiff to In-
Eleanor Hughes, Verifier .......................... 54 6.00 324.00 vestigating Committees Senate ............ 53 6.00 318.00
Dorothy Inman, Verifier ............................ 54 6.00 324.00 Mrs. Louise Sweeney, Stenographer ........ 60 6.00 360.00

Warren Jackson, Clerk Corn. Redistrict- Mrs. Frances Thompson, Clerk Corn.
ing Judicial Circuits ................................ 33 6.00 198.00 Investigating Sheriff Hatton ................ 17 6.00 102.00

Mrs. Myrtle Jamison, Stenographer Mrs. Harry Thompson, Verifier ................ 44 6.00 264.00
and Typist .................................................. 52 6.00 312.00 Eloise Toohey, Asst. Enrolling Sec'y..... 60 6.00 360.00

Mrs. S. S. Johnson, Clerk Committee Alton Towles, Asst. Engrossing Sec'y ..... 44 6.00 264.00
Ex. Messages ............................................. 36 6.00 216.00 Eva Mae Trimble, Verifier ........................ 60 6.00 360.00

Willie Mae Johnson, Typist & Verifier .. 38 6.00 228.00 Miss Vernon Thornton, Asst. Enrolling
Mrs. Ruby Johnson, Sec'y. Committee Secretary ...................................................... 23 6.00 138.00

Motor Vehicles .......................................... 10 6.00 60.00 Carl Vick, Asst. Enrolling Sec'y ............... 36 6.00 216.00

Norman P. Johnson, Clerk Committee Mrs. Pauline Wade, Sec'y. to Judy B. .... 54 6.00 324.00
on Corporations ........................................ 53 6.00 318.00 Dorothy Walraven, Helper Corn. on

Gladys Johnson, Verifier ............................ 54 6.00 324.00 Inquiry ........................................................ 26 6.00 156.00

Dollie Johnson, Floor Messenger ............ 50 6.00 300.00 Mrs. Pearl Wallace, Clerk .Com. on
H. D.' Johnson, Asst. Doorkeeper Commerce & Navigation & Public

(Gallery) .................................................... 54 6.00 324.00 Printing ...................................................... 46 6.00 276.00

Etta B. Lamb, Cler k Col. on Audit Jas. H. Whitney, Asst. Senate Bailiff .... 52 6.00 312.00
Crstd Lewl y3................................................24.00 Mrs. Tressie Williams, Clerk Corn. on

Crystelle Lewis, Typist ................................ 54 6.00 324.00 EeuieMsae ................. 5 .0 340Executive Messages-.................54 6.00 324.00
Elizabeth Lewis, Stenographer & Typist.. 59 6.00 354.00 J. T. Wigginton, Asst. Journal Sec'y- 54 6.00 324.00

John Lloyd, Clerk Temperance Corn-. ...... 46 6.00 276.00 Gladys Yates, Stenographer .................... 45 6.00 270.00
Florence Loveless, Sec'y. Committee on

Education-54 6.00 324.00 ~~~George J. Young, Clerk Corn. on Public
Education .................................................... 54 6.00 324.00 Lands ............................................................ 46 6.00 276.00

Corry Lowe, Stenographer & Typist- ....54 6.00 324.00 BtyGam tngahr4 .0 200Betty Glaum, Stenographer ..... ................. 45 6.00 2'70.00
Mrs. Newell Martin, Typist ..................... 39 6.00 234.00 Mrs. John Bledsoe, Clerk Co. on

Mrs. Tom May, Floor Messenger ............ 54 6.00 324.00 Dan McLaughlin ...................................... 25 6.00 150.00

Pat May, Asst. Janitor .............................. 60 6.00 360.00 Mrs. Mary M. Meginniss, Index Super-
Pansy Middleton, Bill Messenger ............ 60 6.00 360.00 visor of the Senate ............................ ..... S30 6.00 180.00

R. T. Miller, Sec'y. Committee Capitol Sadie Patterson, Asst. in Engrossing
Buildings and Grounds ---------------------- --54 6.00 324.00 Room ...................................................... ...... 17 6.0 0 102.00
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Mrs. Edith Cox, Mst. in Engrossing ENROLLING-APPOUITIVE
Room --.............................. 16 6.00 96.00 Name Position Days Rate Amount;

TOTAL ---...................................... $43,158.00 Mary Hale, Verifier in Enrolling Roam 9 $6.00 $ 54.00
Mrs. Vorne Langstori, Verifier in En-

PRE-SESSION WORK OF THE REGULAR. SESSION 1931 rolling Room-.......................4 6.00 24.00
Name Position Days Rate IAmount Mrs. Leonard Lowrie, Verifier in Enroll-

Franklin Fitzgerald, Pre-session work as ing Room...........................4 6.00 24.00
Sergeant ............................ 7 $6.00 $ 42.00 Mrs. Willie Belle Cater, Verifier in En-

Pat May, Pre-session work as Janitor-....6 6.00 36.00 rolling Room ....................... 4 6.00 24.00
T. L. May, Pre-session work as Helper--... 2 6.00 12.00 Miss Florence B. Mershon, Verifier in
W. 0. Starry, Pre-session work as Helper 6 6.00 36.00 Enrolling Room-....................4 6.00 24.00
T. A. Stewart, Pro-session work aai Miss Frankie Hilsman. Verifier in En-

Helper ... ............................ 2 6.00 12.00 rolling Room.......................2 6.00 12.00

Total .............. .. ............................... $.. 138.00 Total ...............-.....- ...... ..-. .$... ....... 162.00


